DORSEY I 09FeB24

## AMENDMENTS TO COUNCIL BILL 21-0117 (1st Reader Copy)

By: Councilmember Dorsey {To be offered to the Economic and Community Development Committee}

## Amendment No. 1

On page 1, in line 5, strike "Lock" and substitute "Loch"; and, on that same page, in line 6, after "Boulevard;" insert "(5) on the 4100 through 5600 blocks of Loch Raven Boulevard;"; and, on that same page, in that same line, strike "(5)" and substitute "(6)"; and, on page 2, after line 20, insert:

" <u>(30)</u>	Both sides of the 4100 block of Loch Raven Boulevard;
<u>(31)</u>	Both sides of the 4200 block of Loch Raven Boulevard;
<u>(32)</u>	Both sides of the 4300 block of Loch Raven Boulevard;
<u>(33)</u>	Both sides of the 4400 block of Loch Raven Boulevard;
<u>(34)</u>	Both sides of the 4500 block of Loch Raven Boulevard;
<u>(35)</u>	Both sides of the 4600 block of Loch Raven Boulevard;
(36)	Both sides of the 4700 block of Loch Raven Boulevard;
<u>(37)</u>	Both sides of the 4800 block of Loch Raven Boulevard;
<u>(38)</u>	Both sides of the 4900 block of Loch Raven Boulevard;
<u>(39)</u>	Both sides of the 5000 block of Loch Raven Boulevard;
<u>(40)</u>	Both sides of the 5100 block of Loch Raven Boulevard;
<u>(41)</u>	Both sides of the 5200 block of Loch Raven Boulevard;
<u>(42)</u>	Both sides of the 5300 block of Loch Raven Boulevard;
(43)	Both sides of the 5400 block of Loch Raven Boulevard;

- (44) Both sides of the 5500 block of Loch Raven Boulevard;
- (45) Both sides of the 5600 block of Loch Raven Boulevard;"

and, on that same page, in lines 21, 22, 23, 24, and 24, strike "(30)", "(31)", "(32)", "(33)", "(34)", and "(35)", respectively, and substitute "(46)", "(47)", "(48)", "(49)", and "(50)", respectively; and, on page 3, in lines 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9, and 10, strike "(35)", "(36)", "(37)", "(38)", "(39)", "(40)", "(41)", "(42)", "(43)", and "(44)", respectively, and substitute "(51)", "(52)", "(53)", "(54)", "(55)", "(56)", "(57)", "(58)", "(59)", and "(60)", respectively.